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Department of Information Technology 
Minimum Credits to be earned: 160 (for Regular Students) 

127 (for Lateral Entry Students) 
 

First Semester(Pattern-I/Pattern-II) 

No Course 
Code 

Course POs 
Contact Hours 

L T P C 
1 23PYX01/ 

23CYX01 
Engineering 
Physics/Chemistry 

1,2,7,10,12/1,
2,6,7,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

2 23MAX01/
23MAX02 

Linear Algebra & 
Calculus/Differential 
Equations and Vector calculus 

1,2,3,4,12/1,2
, 3,4,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

3 23BEX01/ 
23BEX02 

Basic Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering/ Basic Civil & 
Mechanical Engineering 

1,3,6,7,9,12/1
,2,3,6,7,8,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

4 23BEX03 Introduction to Programming 1,2,3,12 3 0 0 3 

5 23BEX04/ 
23HSX01 

Engineering 
Graphics/Communicative 
English 

1,5,10,12/1,9,
10,11 

2/2 0 2/0 3/2 

6 23PYX02/ 
23CYX03 

Engineering Physics 
Lab/Chemistry 

4,6,9,11/1,2,6
,7,9,12 

0 0 2/2 1 

7 23BEX05/ 
23BEX06 

Electrical & Electronics 
Engineering 
workshop/Engineering 
Workshop 

4,5,6,9/12/1,
9,12 

0 0 3/3 1.5/1.5 

8 23BEX07 Computer Programming Lab 2,3,4,12 0 0 3 1.5 
9 23HSX11 -/ECA (Yoga / Sports) - - - -/1 -/0.5 

10 23HSX12 -/CCA (NSS/NCC/Community) - - - -/1 -/0.5 
11 23BEX08 IT Workshop/- 1,2,3,4,9,12 0 0 2/- 1/- 
12 23HSX02 -/Communicative English Lab 1,9,10,11,12 0 0 -/2 -/1 

Total 14/14 0 12/12 20/20 
Second Semester(Pattern-I/Pattern-II) 
1 23HSX01/ 

23BEX04 
Communicative 
English/Engineering Graphics 

10,12/1,5,10 2/2 0 0/2 2/3 

2 23MAX02/
23MAX01 

Differential Equations and 
Vector calculus/Linear Algebra 
& Calculus 

1,2,3,4/12/1,
2, 3,4,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

3 23CYX01/ 
23PYX01 

Chemistry/Engineering 
Physics 

1,2,6,7/12/1,
7,10,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

4 23BEX02/ 
23BEX01 

Basic Civil & Mechanical 
Engineering/Basic Electrical 
and Electronics Engineering 

1,2,3,6,7,8/12
/1,3,6,7,9,12 

3/3 0 0 3/3 

5 23CS201 Data Structures (CSE, CSE-
AI&DS, CSE-AI&ML, IT) 

1,2,3,12, PSO1 3/3 0 0 3/3 

6 23CYX03/ 
23PYX02 

Chemistry Lab/Engineering 
Physics Lab 

1,6,7,9/12/4,
6, 9,11,12 

0 0 2/2 1/1 

7 23BEX06/ 
23BEX05 

Engineering 
Workshop/Electrical & 
Electronics Engineering 
workshop 

9,12/1,4,5 0 0 3/3 1.5/1.5 

8 23BEX08 IT Workshop/- 1,2,3,4,9,12 0 0 2/- 1/- 
9 23BEX02 Communicative English Lab/- 1,9,10,11,12 0 0 2/- 1/- 
10 23CS202 Data Structures Lab (CSE, CSE-

AI&DS, CSE-AI&ML, IT) 
2,3,4,12,PSO1 0 0 3/3 1.5/1.5 

11 23HSX11 -/ECA (Yoga / Sports) - - - -/1 -/0.5 
12 23HSX12 -/CCA (NSS/NCC/Community 

Service) 
- - - -/1 -/0.5 

Total 14/14 0 12/12 20/20 
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Third Semester 
1 23IT301 Python Programming and 

Applications 
1,2,3,4,5,12, 
PSO1, PSO2 3 0 - 3 

2 23CS304 Digital Logic Design 1,2,3,5 3 - 2 4 
3 23CS305 Discrete Mathematical 

Structures 
1,2,3,12, PSO1 3 0 - 3 

4 23IT304 Database Management 
Systems 

1, 2, 3, 4,12, 
PSO2 3 0 - 3 

5 23IT305 Data Communication Systems 1, 2, 3,4,7, 12, 
PSO1 3 0 - 3 

6 23IT306 Object Oriented Programming 
through Java 

1,2,3,4,5, 12, 
PSO1, PSO2 3 - 2 4 

7 23IT307 Python Programming and 
Applications Laboratory 

1,2,3,4,5,9,12, 
PSO1, PSO2 - - 3 1.5 

8 23IT308 Database Management 
Systems Laboratory 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 
PSO2 - - 3 1.5 

9 23ESX01 Employability Skills I 1,2,5,8,10,12 - - 2 - 
Total 19 0 12 23 

Fourth Semester 
1 23MA405 Probability and Statistics 1,2 3 0 - 3 
2 23CS403 Computer Organization and 

Architecture 
1,2,12, PSO1 

3 0 - 3 

3 23IT403 Operating Systems 1,2,3,4, 7,12 3 0 - 3 
4 23CS303 Design and Analysis of 

Algorithms  
1,2,3,PSO1 3 - - 3 

5 23IT405 Web Technologies 1,2, 3, 5, 
PSO1, PSO2 

3 - 2 4 

6 23CS307 Design and Analysis of 
Algorithms Lab 

2,3,4,12,PSO1 - - 3 1.5 

7 23IT407 Operating Systems Laboratory 1,2, 3, 5, 9 - - 3 1.5 
8 23ESXO1 Employability Skills I 1,2,5,8,10,12 - - 2 2 
   Total 15 0 10 21 

Fifth Semester 

1 
23IT501 Computer Networking 1,2,4, 5, 12, 

PSO1 
3 - 2 4 

2 
23IT502 Artificial Intelligence 1, 2,3,4,  

PSO1, PSO2 
3 0 - 3 

3 231T503 Cloud Computing 1,2,3,4 5, 6, 7, 
8, PSO2 

3 0 - 3 

4 23IT504 
Software Engineering 
Principles 

1,2,3,4,5, 
PSO2 

3 - 2 4 

5  Elective I(Professional Elective)  3 0 - 3 
6  Elective II (Open Elective I)  3 0 - 3 

7 
23IT507 Cloud Computing Lab 1, 2,3, 4, 5, 9, 

PSO1 
- - 3 1.5 

8 23TPX01 Term Paper  1, 4, 10, 12 - - 3 1.5 
9 23ESX02 Employability Skills II 1,2,5,8,10,12 - - 2 - 

10 23SIX01 Summer Internship #I 1, 2, ,8, 10, 12    1 
   Total 19 0 12 24 
Sixth Semester 

1 23HSX10 
Engineering Economics and 
Project Management 

1,10,11 3 0 - 3 

2 23IT602 Automata and Compiler Design 1,2,3,4, 12  3 0 - 3 

3 23IT603 Machine Learning 
1, 2,3,4, PSO1, 
PSO2 3 0 - 3 

4  
Elective III (Professional 
Elective) 

 3 
- 

2 4 

5  Elective IV (Open Elective II)  3 0 - 3 

Commented [pp1]: New Course approved in 20th Academic 
Council Meeting  

Commented [pp2]: New Course approved in 20th Academic 
Council Meeting  
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6 23IT606 
Machine Learning Lab using 
Python 

1,2,3,4,5,9 
PSO1, PSO2,  

- - 3 1.5 

7 23MPX01 Mini Project All - - 3 1.5 
8 23ESX02 Employability Skills II 1,2,5,8,10,12 - - 2 2 
9 23ATX01 Environmental Studies 1, 6, 7, 12 - - - - 

10 23ATX02 Professional Ethics and Human 
Values 

----------------- - - - - 

11  Audit Course ---- - - - - 
   Total 15 0 8 21 

Seventh Semester 
1  Elective V(Professional Elective)  3 0 - 3 
2  Elective VI (Professional Elective )  3 0 - 3 
3  Elective VII (Open Elective III)  3 0 - 3 
4 23PWX01 Project All - - 16 8 

5 23SIX02 Summer Internship #II 
1, 2, 5, 6, 10, 
12 

- - - 1 

   Total 9 0 16 18 
Eighth Semester 

1  
Elective VIII (Professional 
Elective ) 

 - - - 3 

2  Elective IX (Open Elective IV)  - - - 2 

3 23FIX01 Full Semester Internship (FSI)  
1, 2, 5, 8, 9,10, 
PSO1,PSO2 

- - - 8 

   Total - - - 13 
 
List of Electives 
 

Elective I 
Career Path I, II, III and Other Core Electives 

1 23CSC11 Artificial Neural Networks(AI&ML)  1, 2, 3, 5, 12 3 0 - 3 

2 23CSC21 
Backend Programming Languages 
(Full Stack Developer) 

1,2,3,5,PSO1,PSO2 3 0 - 3 

3 23ITC31 Fundamentals of Security 
(Cyber Security) 

1,2,3,4, PSO1, 
PSO2 

3 0 - 3 

4 23IT004 Computer Graphics and Multimedia  2, 3, 5 3 0 - 3 
5 23IT005 Information Theory and Coding 1,2,3,6,8 3 0 - 3 
6 23IT006 Data Warehousing and Data Mining 2, 3, 4, 5, PSO1 3 0 - 3 
7  MOOCs  - - - 3 

Elective III 
Career Path I, II, III and Other Core Electives 

1 23CSC12 Deep Learning (AI&ML) 1,2,3,4,5,PSO1 3 - 2 4 

2 23CSC22 
Web Application Frameworks 
(Full Stack Developer) 

1,2,3,5,PSO1,PSO2 3 - 2 4 

3 23ITC32 Cybernet Security (Cyber Security) 
1,3,4,12,PSO1, 
PSO2 

3 - 2 4 

4 23IT007 The Internet of Things 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 3 - 2 4 
5 23CS008 Cryptogaphy and Network Security 5, 6, 8 3  2 4 
6 23IT009 User Interface/ User Experience 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 3 - 2 4 

Elective V 
Career Path I, II, III and Other Core Electives 

1 23CSC13 Natural Language Processing (AI & ML) 2,3,4,12,PSO1 3 0 - 3 

2 23CSC23 Web Application Databases 
(Full Stack Developer) 

1,3,5,PSO1 3 0 - 3 

3 23ITC33 Cloud Security (Cyber Security) 1,2,4,8,12,PSO2 3 0 - 3 
4 23EC602 Digital Signal Processing 1,2, PSO2 3 0 - 3 
5 23IT010 Information Retrieval Systems 3,6,8 3 0 - 3 
6 23CS005 Mobile Computing 1,3,8 3 0 - 3 
7  MOOCs  - - - 3 
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Elective VI 
1 23IT017 Social Network Analysis 2,4,5,12 3 0 - 3 
2 23IT011 Real Time Operating Systems 2,3,12 3 0 - 3 
3 23IT012 Digital Image Processing 3,5,6 3 0 - 3 
4 23IT014 Distributed Systems 2, 7, 12 3 0 - 3 
5 23CS012 Wireless Ad hoc Networks 1,2,3,6,7,10 3 0 - 3 
6 23CS015 Software Project Management 1,2,3,11,12, PSO2 3 0 - 3 
7  MOOCs  - - - 3 
8 23BS004 Advanced Materials of Renewable Energy 1,7 3 0 - 3 
9 23BS005 Applied Linear Algebra for Engineers   1,12 3 0 - 3 

Elective VIII: Professional Elective  
1 23CS014 Green Computing 2,3,6,7 - - - 3 
1 23IT013 Design Patterns 2,3,5 - - - 3 
3 23IT016 Professional Ethics 1, 6,8,12 - - - 3 
4  MOOCs - - - - 3 

Audit Course 
1 23AT001 Communication Etiquette in Workplaces  

 

2 23AT002 Contemporary India: Economy, Policy and Society 
3 23AT003 Design The Thinking 
4 23AT004 Ethics and Integrity 
5 23AT005 Indian Heritage and Culture 
6 23AT006 Intellectual Property Rights  
7 23AT007 Introduction to Journalism 
8 23AT008 Mass Media Communication 
9 23AT009 Science, Technology and Development 

10 23AT010 Social Responsibility 
11 23AT011 The Art of Photography and Film Making 
12 23AT012 Gender Equality for Sustainability 
13 23AT013 Women in Leadership 
14 23AT014 Introduction to Research Methodology 
15 23AT015 Climatic Change and Circular Economy 
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